Erin Brittain, Soprano

(516)581-5554
erinbrittain@gmail.com

Roles in Fully Staged Productions

Miss Pinkerton
Countess

Young Guest/Ensemble
Mercédes

Susanna

Serafina

Auretta

Dew Faity/Sandman
Sally

Le Fee

Hero

Sylviane Bogdanovitch
Laetitia

Lola Markham

Anne

Manic Nurse

Roles Covered/Coached

Giovanna

Diana (Cover)**
Mrs. Jenks (Cover)**
Despina (Cover)
Musetta

Tytania
Norina

Other Performances
Ensemble
Soloist

Ensemble
Soloist

Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

Education

The Old Maid and the Thief
Rigoletto

The Tender Land
Carmen

Marriage of Figaro

17 Campanello

1L oca del Cairo

Hansel and Gretel

Die Fledermauns
Cendrillon

Beatrice et Benedict

The Merry Widow

Old Maid and the Thief
Gallantry

A Little Night Music
Hotel Eden

Rigoletto
Emperor Norton
The Tender Land
Cost fan tutte

La Bobeme

A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Don Pasquale

1.2 Boheme

Hubbard Hall Opera Theater
Hubbard Hall Opera Theater
Chelsea Opera

Eastern Opera

Stony Hill Players

Garden State Opera

Garden State Opera

Opera Manhattan
Liederkranz Opera Theater
Harbor Opera

Harbor Opera

Liederkranz Opera Theater
Harbor Opera

Harbor Opera

Peabody Opera

Peabody Opera

Hubbard Hall Opera Theater

Chelsea Opera

Chelsea Opera

Opera Manhattan

Coached and performed excerpts with
orchestra for conductor’s workshop
Role study/workshop performance
Role study/workshop performance

Dicapo Opera Theater

Rbymes with Opera Chamber Music The National Opera Center, NY

Composer’s Workshop Performance

Madama Butterfly

American Opera Concert

Concert Series Artist Residency
Handel's Messiah

Chelsea Opera, NY

Dweck Performance Center, NY
Canton Symphony Orchestra, Ohio
Handel Choir of Baltimore

Masters of Music at Peabody Conservatory; Bachelor of Music at New York University

Awards

Second Place, 2003 NATS NYC Competition; Honorable Mention, 2002 Associated Music Teachers League Scholarship Awards

Auditions; Recipient of the Arion Music Award, 1999.

*Denotes upcoming project

**Included full dress covers performance

2015%
2015%
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005

2015*
2014
2014
2011
2005

2005
2004

2014
2013

2012
2009
2008
20006



