## Erin Brittain, Soprano

(516)581-5554 erinbrittain@gmail.com

Roles in Fully Staged Pro-	<u>ductions</u>		
Miss Pinkerton	The Old Maid and the Thief	Hubbard Hall Opera Theater	2015*
Countess	Rigoletto	Hubbard Hall Opera Theater	2015*
Young Guest/Ensemble	The Tender Land	Chelsea Opera	2014
Mercédès	Carmen	Eastern Opera	2014
Susanna	Marriage of Figaro	Stony Hill Players	2014
Serafina	Il Campanello	Garden State Opera	2013
Auretta	L'oca del Cairo	Garden State Opera	2012
Dew Fairy/Sandman	Hansel and Gretel	Opera Manhattan	2010
Sally	Die Fledermaus	Liederkranz Opera Theater	2009
Le Fee	Cendrillon	Harbor Opera	2008
Hero	Beatrice et Benedict	Harbor Opera	2008
Sylviane Bogdanovitch	The Merry Widow	Liederkranz Opera Theater	2008
Laetitia	Old Maid and the Thief	Harbor Opera	2007
Lola Markham	Gallantry	Harbor Opera	2007
Anne	A Little Night Music	Peabody Opera	2006
Manic Nurse	Hotel Eden	Peabody Opera	2005
Roles Covered/Coached			
Giovanna	Rigoletto	Hubbard Hall Opera Theater	2015*
Diana (Cover)**	Emperor Norton	Chelsea Opera	2014
Mrs. Jenks (Cover)**	The Tender Land	Chelsea Opera	2014
Despina (Cover)	Così fan tutte	Opera Manhattan	2011
Musetta	La Boheme	Coached and performed excerpts with orchestra for conductor's workshop	2005
Tytania	A Midsummer Night's Dream	Role study/workshop performance	2005
Norina	Don Pasquale	Role study/workshop performance	2004
Other Performances			
Ensemble	La Boheme	Dicapo Opera Theater	2014
Soloist	Rhymes with Opera Chamber Music Composer's Workshop Performance	The National Opera Center, NY	2013
Ensemble	Madama Butterfly	Chelsea Opera, NY	2012
Soloist	American Opera Concert	Dweck Performance Center, NY	2009
Soprano Soloist	Concert Series Artist Residency	Canton Symphony Orchestra, Ohio	2008
Soprano Soloist	Handel's Messiah	Handel Choir of Baltimore	2006
201010000000			

## **Education**

Masters of Music at Peabody Conservatory; Bachelor of Music at New York University

## <u>Awards</u>

Second Place, 2003 NATS NYC Competition; Honorable Mention, 2002 Associated Music Teachers League Scholarship Awards Auditions; Recipient of the Arion Music Award, 1999.

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes upcoming project

<sup>\*\*</sup>Included full dress covers performance